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An ..Aet to amendf an Act entitled An Mato tineorporata the Shabfitil 	P adifin&•0101 
do Lac Road Company . 	 Chap. 140 

The People, of the State of 'Nisconsin representedlin Senate, 
and Assembly, do enact as follows : 

SECTION 1. It shall be lawful for the company incorporated 
by the Act entitled "An AIM, toincOrporate -the Sheboygan anct 
Fond du Lac roarl company" approved March eleventh, eigh-
teen hundred and forty-eight, and they are hereby authmised 
and empowered to extend the road authorised to be constructed 
by said act from Fond du Lac by way of Rosendale to some eli-
gible point on Fox River north of Green Lake, and also to con-
struct a branch of said road from Fond du Lae by way of Rosen ,  
dale to some eligible point on Fox River south of Green Lake. 

SEC. 2 The said two points on Fox River•shall be located 
by said company by thafirstday of-June next. 

FREDERICK W. HORN, 	• 
Speaker of the AssetiblyL 

DUNCAN C. IkEED, 
President pro, temporeof the Senate. 

Approved, March 6th, 1861. 
NELSON DEWEY. 

An Act to incorporate the Milwaukee and Green B y  Plank Road Company. Chap. 141 
The People of the State of Wisconsin represented in Senate 

and Assembly, do enact as Plows : 
SECTION 1. That F. Rosenthal, George Schmidt, Erust Sal-

omon, Joachim Grauhagen, F. W. Allerdury, D. Richards, John 
Link, Rich Carlisle, L. Marke, John Bertsdry and H. G. Post 
be and they are hereby appointed commissioners

' 
 under thqootoremce5V:7,7).  

direction of a majority of whom subscriptions may be received bariptIons. 

to the capital stock of the Milwaukee and Green Bay plank 
road company hereby incorporated ; and they may cause books 
to be opened at such times and places as they shall direct, for 
the purpose of receiving subscriptions to the capital stock of 
said company, first giving thirty days' notice of the times and 
places of taking such subscription by publishing the same in 
one or more newspapers printed in the city of Milwaukee. 

SEC. 2. The capital stock of said company shall be twen-
ty-five thousand dollais, and shall be divided into shares of 
twenty dollars each, and as soon as two hundred shares of the 
capital stock shall be subscribed and one dollar of each share ecii,), ,Ipstoirtalenopnoawi 
actually paid in, the snliscribers of such stock, with such other era. 

persons as shall associate with them for that purpose, their suc-
cessors and assigns, shall be and they are hereby declared and 
created a body politic andeorporate by the name and stile of 
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